V1.1   2009.02.11
RemoDAQ-8024B
User’s Manual
Beijing Gemotech Intelligent Technology Co.，Ltd
RemoDAQ-8024B module user manual
1 GENERAL INTRODUCTION....................3
1.1 PIN ASSIGNMENT ..............................................4
1.2 FEATURES..........................................................5

?  command is invalid.
AA  address of module(00~FF)
TT  represents the type code.
CC  represents the baud rate code.
FF  data format
Example：
Command：$012      Response：!01080600
Read address 01 configuration, return success.
Command：$022      Response：!020A0602
Read address 02 configuration, return success.
Relative command： %AANNTTCCFF
2.9 $AA3Cn（m）
Description：Set offset value at calibration status
Syntax：$AA3Cn（m）
 18
RemoDAQ-8024B module user manual
$  delimiter character.
AA address of the module that is to be calibrated (00~FF)
3  the trim calibration command.
Cn channel
m  trim value,0~127. m:80~89 denote negative value;
m:00~09 denote positive value.
Response：valid command：  !AATTCCFF[CHK](cr)
invalid command：  ?AA[CHK](cr)
Syntax error or communication error may get no
response.
!  command is valid.
?  command is invalid.
AA  address of the module (00~FF)
TT   input signal type code of the module
CC   baudrate code of the module
FF   data format of the module
Example：
Command：$023C108
Return：！02
Set channel 1 of the module at address 02 trim value 08,
return success.
Command：$023C191
Response：！02
Set channel 1 of the module at address 02 trim value -1,
return success.
 19
RemoDAQ-8024B module user manual
2.10 $AA4
Description：Read back the synchronous sample data
Syntax：$AA4 (cr)
$  delimiter character.
AA address of reading module (00~FF)
4  the read back the synchronous sample data command
Response：!AA(status)(data) (cr) if the command was valid.
?AA(cr) if an invalid operation was entered.
Syntax error or communication error may get no
response.
!  command is valid.
?  command is invalid.
AA address of response module (00~FF)
status 1= data has been transmitted in the synchronized
sampling first time
    0= data in front of previous sampling is
transmitted
(data)  synchronous sample data
？AA（cr） means the command is invalid.
Example： Command：$074（cr）
Response：>071+5.8222
Read address 01 module sample data, return 5.8222, and
Status=1 means the data was transmitted synchronized.
 20
RemoDAQ-8024B module user manual
2.11 $AA5
Description：Reset Status command
Syntax：$AA5 (cr)
$ is a delimiter character.
AA address of reading module (00~FF)
5 is the Reset Status command.
Response：!AAS (cr) if the command is valid.
?AA (cr) if an invalid command was issued.
Syntax error or communication error may get no
response.
!  command is valid.
?  command is invalid.
AA address of response module (00~FF)
S reset status，1=the module has been reset
0=the module has not been reset
Example：
Command：$395
  Response：!390
Read the module at address 39H, and return 0. It
means the module hasn’t reset after executing
previous command.
2.12 $AA6Cn
Description：Readback CHn Last Output Value
 21
RemoDAQ-8024B module user manual
Syntax：$AA6Cn (cr)
$  delimiter character.
AA address of reading module (00~FF)
6  the last value readback command
Cn channel
Response：!AA (data) if the command valid.